JAN-10-2006 13:34  FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To KATIE TAYLOR F.001

aroil-mate

REDDI-BILT BARBECUES

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST ‘ MANUEL PE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES

e et

broi-mate- hroi-mae

4544 4464-4
4454-7

4464-7

=

frnikmate Brorl-maie
4475-4 44851
4475-7 4485-7
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ~ VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE
FincE 1906
Y/ BHEICRIRING COMEIY

HATERLOS, ONTARIC, CANADA
i LE 1A
-iﬂ'i’ Frng 518490 REY.



JAN-10-2006 13:34  FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To KATIE TAYLOR F.00Z




JAN-10-2006

1A

218.

gE

R2BFRLCNEAEBEREREY

FAFIIE

.

811425
B11206
511250
10958-K89
14018
14019
105714
£21235
521233
10222-T424
§1 20e3
12007
S10017
10472-K40
10342241
10242242
15500
T0440-TED
10440-T51
10440-T52
10440.THD
10440-TED
TOH40-TB1
104TER
10442783
S13487.091
51867132
¥-11230
10110-94
1011420
10111847
10472637
10086-E701
10086-E711
10088-E524
10086-E534
10194-E801
10I3B-E6T
1018441
10784411
A B-E4T
10784-E481
10058-E521
S17aa7
Eabal-
10711-E561
w1 e
10711-E562
10084258
101844637
108027
513009
21382
10808-108
10896-160
Ya11800

AL 3L
10338-145
0T
515111
Y2665

13:34

¥

CASTING BOTTOM
CASTING TOF

CASTING TOP

CASTING INSERT
NAMEPLATE

MAMEPLATE

HEAT INDICATOR

HIMGIE PIN

HINGE CLIP

FLAV:R-WAVE

GRID

GRID - WARMING RACK
BURNER ASEY

ROTARY {GNITOR KNOEB
AQTARY

ROTARY — SI0E BURNER
ELECTRODE

CONTROL ASSY LP
GONTROL ASSY NO
GONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LF
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASEY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG

HOSE - $IDE BURNER LP
HOSE - SIDE BURNER NG
COTYER PIN

TUBE-REAR BURNER ASSY NG
HOSE & REGULATOR LP - QLGH
HOSE NATURAL GAS
CONTHOL KNOB

DECO PLATE

DECO PLATE -3V

DECO PLATE - 3V

DECO PLATE = 4V
CONTROL COVER

POST LEG

SUPPQRT CABTING - LEFT
SUPFORT CASTING = RIGHT
SUPPGHAT SIDE SHELF - RIGHT
SUPPORT SIDE SHEELF - LEFT
BRACE - UPFER REAR
SHELF - LOWER

BRAGKET — CYLINDER LP
SHELF - 510 - RIGHT
SHELF = SIDEBURNER
SHELF - SIDE - LEFT
CANVAS FRONT PANEL
FRONT PANEL BRACKET
WHEEL

BURNER ROTIZSSERIE
SPRING
REARBURNER-ORIFICE LP
REARBURNER-QRIFICE NG
HEX NUT

HCX HEAD BOLT 144 : 20 x 1 172
LD HANDLE

WASHER - HANDLE
GREASE CUP HOLDER
LEG PLUG = EXTENSION

FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING

To KATIE TAYLOR

“PARTS LIST/LISTE DES PIECES |

FOND DU FOYER

COUVERGLE DU GAIL
LOMNVERCLE DU GRIL

PANNEAW DE COUVERCLE
PLAQUE DMDENTIFICATION ;
PLADUE CHDENTIFICATION :"
INDIGATEUR DE €&HaLEUR .
ATTACHE DE GHEVILLE

ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE
FLAV-A-WAVE

GRWLLE

GRRLE

ENSEMBLE DE BRULEUR
ALLMELR ROTATIF

ROTATIF

AOTATIF POUR BRULEUR LATERAL
ELECTRODE

SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)
BOUPAPE, {GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ FROFANE)
SOUPAFE, {GAZ MATUREL)
SOUPARE, (GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPAND)
SOUPAFE, (GAZ NATUREL)

TUYAL DU BEVLEUR LATERAL PL
YUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL GN
ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE

TUBE DE BRULEUR ARRIERE GN
TUYALL ET REGULATEUR FL - QGG
TUYAL ((BAZ MAUTREL)

BOUTON DE CONTROLE

PLAGUE DECORATIVE

PLAQUE DECORATIVE — 3V
PLAQUE DECORATIVE — 3V
PLARGUE DEGORATIVE = 2V
PANNEAL DE CONTROLE

PIEDS

SUPPCRT QAUCHE DU FOYER

_SUPPORT DROIT DU FOYER
" SUPPORT TABLETTE DE GAUCHE

SUPPORT TABLETTE DE DROMTE
BUPPORT ARRIERG

TABLETTE INFERIEURE

SUPPORT DU RESERVOIR PL
PLANCHETTE LATERALE DE GALCHE
PLANCHETTE LATERALE
PLANCHETTE LATERALE DE DROITE
PANNEAL AVANT

SUPPORT POUR PAMNEAL AVANT
ACLE

BAULEUR A ROTISS

RESSORT

ORNCE DL BRULEUR ARRIERE PL
ORIFICE DU BRULEUR ARRIERE GN
EChoL

BOULOM 1/4 ;20 % 11/2

POMGNEE

MONDELLE DE LA POIGNEE

POHTE CONTENANT A GRAISSE
EMBOUT DE JAMBE

e - - - L ]

ATy

o= MR N

- r By e D B = o
e = P3 = D P = h
N

*
-
]

-
"
-

- kMM KA =
[ I R R
R L T - T - B )

™

| O R -
T - T S S
I T ™ I T |

.
-
-

M = B R R
LEI S I L)
MMM

P TR - R ey

B - T - T - T R

- o . b M = 2 oa

LR R

- M MR N R R

-

-

PO A L T

B o= MR R S~ =

F.003

*

. . T T - B B R ]

-

B = o = m M

LT I ]

- M MR R M R

L]
.



JAN-10-2006

EBENREZERREAIRIBREE Y

195
107.
104,
108.

110
111,

113
14,
117,

Y-11546
V12656
521017
s018
521141
10240715
£21255
¥-11783
Y-11598
Ya112132
521018
Y1867
Y-12205
Y-29005
T0240:13
s521124
12546

¥ 28007
SR1de
PE20-60
SR18E2
10225-T09
10380-E10
10342-T14
10383-E401
16293660

13:34

PESCRIETION

BOLT - SHOULDER 174 : 30 x 5/B
TUBE CAP

BOLT 14 1 20%1 g

BOLT 14 ;20 x1

CARPIAGE BOLT - 1/d:20 ¥ %/8
HINGE PIN

WASHER

NUT - 14

NUT WING - 1/4

TINMERMAN NUT

BOLT — 1/4:20 % 1.12

HEX HEAD BOLT 38 : 16 x 1 3/4
MUY — 38

BOLT - 10:24 X A

WHEEL BOLT

SCREW -8B X /7

SCREW SHOULDER - B x 1/2
NUT « 10:24

BOREW — 832 x I8

LD HANDLE

PAUISHMOUNT CABLC

GRID

FIDE BURNER

CLECTRODE - SIDE BURNER
COVER - SIDE BURNER
SHELF-SIDE BURNER

FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING

PARTS LIST/LISTE DES PIECES

DESCRIFTION

BOULON 1/4 ; 20X 58
BOWCHON FEMELLE DE TUYAL
BOULON 1441 20 %1 34
DOULON 14 ; 201

BOULON » 1/4:20 X 5/B
AYTAGCHE DE CHEVILLE
RONDELLE

ECAOU - 174

ECROU PAPILLON - 174

ECAOU TINNERMAN

BOULON - 1/4:20 & 1-1/2
BOULON

ECROL = /%

BOULON - 10:24 X ¥

ROUE BOULON

VIS-8 X142

Vis~-Bx /32

ECROU - 1024

VIS - 8-32 x B8

POIGNEE

AUBAN D'ACIER

GRILLE

BAULBUR DE COTE
ELECTAODE — BRULEUR DE GOTC
COUVERCLE LATERAL
SUPPORT DE BRULEUR DE COTE

o,

To KATIE TAYLOR

F.004

A SAB4T  SA AMG4T MTE O MTERT B4E54 0 A4405T

LT T |

“ -

[ 4
4 i
14 14
4 q
1 *
4 4
] .
24 24
3 2
A 4
i Z
d 4
d 4
g a
2 2
18 L1
2 2
4 4
4 4
1 1

-
-

= e ok o

TOTAL P.004



